502577010 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENDYSTIMSON	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STIMSON BIOKINEMATICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 FREMONT AVE., STE. 195	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)720-8383

 Phone:
 (408) 720-8300

 Email:
 joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JUDITH A. SZEPESI

Address Line 1: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9378P001X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH SZEPESI
Signature:	/Judith Szepesi/
Date:	11/20/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=9378P001X_Assignment#page1.tif source=9378P001X_Assignment#page2.tif

source=9378P001X_Notice_of_Recordation_Jan2013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0742 CH \$40.00 13738

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 9378P001X
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Wendy Stimson	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Stimson Biokinematic</u>	s, LLC
a <u>limited liability company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>California</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 1000 Fremont Ave.	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision	and all inventions or improvements that
A Kinematic System	
United States Patent Application Number13/738,974	filed <u>January 10, 2013</u> ,
provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reepatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Urof said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on any al patents, reissued patents, reexamination ued in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, valid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execuprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuational applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications on any and all said inventions or improvassignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communications, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned.	without charge to, but at the expense of, tatives, to carry out in good faith the intent ute all provisional applications, non-ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other rements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors,

9378P001X - 1 - Rev. 1/08/2010

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Please Sign and Date Below:

Signature

Wendy Stimson
Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
(408) 720-8300



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 15, 2013

PTAS

JUDITH A. SZEPESI BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 502192858

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/11/2013 REEL/FRAME: 029617/0616

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 9378P001X

ASSIGNOR:

CALDWELL, JOHN DOC DATE: 01/10/2013

ASSIGNEE:

STIMSON, WENDY

851 FREMONT AVENUE, SUITE 110 LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13738974 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: A KINEMATIC SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT RECORDED: 11/20/2013 REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0745